

## SSAA Single Action Alias Registration Guidelines

The SSAA National endorsed rules require that all competitors take and register an alias.

For the purpose of alias registration and use within the SSAA, the following guidelines will apply:

- Registration of an approved SSAA member Single Action Shooting alias will be at no cost to the member and their unique alias will be attached to their SSAA membership number.
- The SSAA Single Action alias is not related to a Single Action Shooting Society (SASS) registered alias and is not valid for use outside Australia.
- The alias register will be administered by and held at the SSAA National membership office in consultation with the both the SSAA Single Action Territorial Governor and National Discipline Chairman for the purpose of verifying a SSAA member alias.
- No SSAA member through lack of an alias will be excluded from competing in a SSAA-endorsed Single Action Shooting event or be precluded from receiving any SSAA National or state award or prize which they have won.
- A SSAA member who has not previously registered an alias may use their SSAA membership number at a SSAA Single Action Shooting event.
- SSAA branches and affiliated clubs are required to respect the sanctity of SSAA members' aliases, giving them preference over other visiting association or local club members who are not SSAA members and are using a duplicate alias. The visitor should be allocated a temporary 'guest alias' for the period of the event.

Alias registration will only be accepted on the Single Action Alias Application form. Alias registration will not be accepted for names that are already allocated or that appear offensive.

#### Single Action Alias Forms:

- 1. SSAA Single Action Shooting New Alias Application Form
- 2. SSAA Single Action Shooting Change Alias Name Form
- 3. SSAA Single Action Shooting Alias Contact Update Form



## SSAA – Single Action Shooting <u>NEW</u> Member - Alias Application Form

FULL NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
STATE:	POSTCODE:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:		
BEST CONTACT NUMBER:		
<u>NOTE - YOU MUST PROVIDE EITHER AN EMAIL O</u>	OR PHONE CONTACT IN ADDITION TO YOUR ADDRE	<u>ss</u>
NEW ALIAS: Choose 3 - If available, your first choi 1.	·	
2		
3		
SSAA Membership #		
SASS International #	(if applicable)	

#### Use this form for a new SSAA ALIAS application

Please note, your SSAA alias will be allocated in accordance with the conditions outlined in the SSAA Single Action Alias Protocol and, provided your requested alias is not considered offensive and not currently registered to another competitor, a SSAA Single Action alias registration card will be posted.

Email your completed forms to singleaction@disciplines.ssaa.org.au



# SSAA – Single Action Shooting CHANGE ALIAS NAME FORM

FULL NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
STATE:		POSTCODE:
EMAIL ADDR	ESS:	
BEST CONTA	CT NUMBER:	
		AIL OR PHONE CONTACT IN ADDITION TO YOUR ADDRESS
YOUR CURRE	ENT SSAA ALIAS:	
		our current alias will become available to other competitors.
NEW ALIAS:	Choose 3 - If available your first	choice will be allocated to you.
NEW ALIAS S	ELECTION: 1.	
SSAA Membe	ership #	
SASS Interna	tional #	(if applicable)

#### Use this form to change your alias.

Please note: Your SSAA ALIAS will be allocated in accordance with the conditions outlined in the SSAA Single Action Alias Protocol, provided your requested ALIAS is not currently registered to another competitor.

Email your completed form to singleaction@disciplines.ssaa.org.au



# SSAA Single Action Shooting Member Alias Contact Update Form

FULL NAME:	
PREVIOUS NAME: (IF APLICABLE)	
ADDRESS:	
STATE:	POSTCODE:
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
BEST CONTACT NUMBER:	
NOTE - YOU MUST PROVIDE EITHER AN EMAIL OF	R PHONE CONTACT IN ADDITION TO YOUR ADDRESS
YOUR CURRENT SSAA ALIAS:	
SSAA Membership #	
SASS International #	
Use this form to update your o	contact details for your SSAA alias.
Only enter the alias you currently use. Th	is form cannot be used to change your alias.
Email your completed form to <u>si</u>	ngleaction@disciplines.ssaa.org.au